
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4221
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH DECEMBER, 2016


OPENING UP OF PETROL PUMPS


  4221.     SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA :


पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of petrol pumps opened by Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) during the last three years and the current year, OMC-wise, State / UT-wise; and


(b) the name and details of OMCs whose participation is maximum in setting up these petrol pumps in the country?


ANSWER


पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्रािय में राज्य मंत्री (स्विंत्र प्रभार) (श्री धमेन्द्र प्रधान)


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM
& NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) - The number of Petrol Pumps opened by Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) during the last three years and current year (upto Sept.2016), OMC-wise/State-UT wise is given in Annexure.


(b) – IOCL set up the maximum no. of retail Outlets during the last three years and current year (upto Sept.2016), with 3972 (49.5%) outlets.


****


Annexure


Anneuxre referred to in reply to part (a ) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.4221 for 12-12-2016 asked by Shri Bhairon Prasad Mishra, Hon`ble MP regarding "Opening of Petrol Pumps".

INDUSTRY - STATEWISE PETROL PUMPS OPENED - LAST 3 YEARS AND
CURRENT YEAR (APRIL-SEP'16)


      STATES IOC BPC HPC INDUSTRY


ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 1 0 0 1
 ANDHRA PRADESH 234 167 153 554
 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0 2 0 2
 ASSAM 45 24 16 85
 BIHAR 216 108 83 407
 CHANDIGARH 0 0 0 0
 CHATTISGARH 133 50 53 236
 DADRA NAGAR & HAVELI 1 1 2 4
 DAMAN & DIU 0 0 0 0
 DELHI 1 1 0 2
 GOA 3 3 3 9
 GUJARAT 220 234 141 595
 HARYANA 270 55 80 405
 HIMACHAL PRADESH 30 4 12 46
 JAMMU & KASHMIR 13 21 11 45
 JHARKHAND 46 53 40 139
 KARNATAKA 304 223 100 627
 KERALA 105 41 42 188
 LAKSHADWEEP 0 0 0 0
 MADHYA PRADESH  341 212 137 690
 MAHARASHTRA 381 315 209 905
 MANIPUR 9 4 0 13
 MEGHALAYA 16 10 2 28
 MIZORAM 5 1 0 6
 NAGALAND 1 3 0 4
 ODISHA 136 54 41 231
 PUDUCHERRY 4 4 1 9
 PUNJAB 128 46 46 220
 RAJASTHAN 331 159 118 608
 SIKKIM 3 2 0 5
 TAMIL NADU 198 193 85 476
 TELANGANA 80 85 78 243
 TRIPURA 10 1 37 48
 UTTAR PRADESH 573 210 125 908
 UTTARAKHAND 31 21 25 77
 WEST BENGAL 103 80 24 207
 ALL-INDIA 3972 2387 1664 8023

